

Multistate Tax Commission

Resolution No. 03-D

Recognition of Carla Ward, Michigan Department of Treasury Vice-Chair of the Nexus Committee

WHEREAS, Carla Ward has served with grace and distinction as the vice-chair of the Multistate Tax Commission's National Nexus Program Committee for the past two years; and

WHEREAS, Carla provided invaluable assistance when the Clearinghouse Database was revamped; and

WHEREAS, Carla encouraged and almost single-handedly worked to ensure Michigan's continued leadership role in providing massive amounts of data to the Clearinghouse Database to the benefit of all the Nexus Program States; and

WHEREAS, Carla is an enthusiastic supporter of state nexus projects and exchange of information;

WHEREAS, the Commission has benefited tremendously from Carla's talent, experience and wisdom and will miss her leadership;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its heartfelt gratitude to Carla Ward for her unflagging energy during her leadership role with the Multistate Tax Commission's National Nexus Program.

Adopted this 1st day of August 2003 by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director